

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 13th October, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :-

8. S/239/2024
with connected matters
-) Ms. Rehana Nulwala i/b. M/s. Jhangiani Narula &
) Associates, Advocate for Plaintiff
)
) P.C. : On 12.08.2025, Advocate Sharmili Mhatre
) i/b. M/s. Mhatre Law Associates made a statement
) that Writ of Summons was served upon Defendant
) No. 3 on 09.07.2025. Therefore, she was directed
) to file Written Statement within 90 days from the
) date of service of Writ of Summons. However,
) Defendant No. 3 failed to file Written Statement.
) Hence, Suit against **Defendant No. 3** is transferred
) to the list of **Undefended Suit**.
)
) Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff made a statement that
) Defendant No. 2 is a partnership firm of
) Defendant Nos. 3 and 4 and the said firm is
) already dissolved and they have no instructions to
) withdraw the Suit against Defendant No. 2.
) Statement is accepted.
)
) Plaintiff to take appropriate steps against
) Defendant No. 2 within a period of two weeks
) from today. In the event of failure, Suit against
) Defendant No. 2 will be dismissed.
)
) It appears that the Applicant has removed office
) objections on Interim Application (L) No.32190 of
) 2025, within **two weeks from the date of scrutiny**,
) failing Interim Application to stand rejected for
) non-removal of office objections under O.S. Rule
) 986.
)
) Stand over to 21.11.2025.

Date : 13.10.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master