

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 21st November, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :

5. S/239/2024
with connected matters
-) Ms. Rehana Nulwala i/b. M/s. Jhangiani Narula &
) Associates, Advocate for Plaintiff
)
) Mr. Piyush Shah a/w. A.K. Singh, Advocate for
) Defendant No. 1
)
)
) P.C. : In the present matter, Suit against
) **Defendant Nos. 1 and 3** is already transferred to
) the list of **Undefended Suit** and Suit against
) **Defendant No. 4** is already transferred to the list
) of **Long Causes**.
)
) By Order dated 13.10.2025, Plaintiff was directed
) to take steps against Defendant No. 2 and it was
) made clear that in the event of failure, Suit against
) Defendant No. 2 will be dismissed.
)
) It is seen that Plaintiff failed to take any steps to
) serve Defendant No. 2. Hence, Suit against
) Defendant No. 2 is dismissed for want of
) prosecution.
)
) Remove from board.

Date : 21.11.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master